

38)
00
57
57
dited
Stock
sure
rterly
com)
ctors
nited
sd/-
ISAL
ector
3098

6	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(9.85)	(3.49)	1.70

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of detailed format Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed With the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on Exchange Websites, www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.zenithexportslimited.com.
- The above Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Directors at their meeting on 13.08.2018.
- Zenith Spinners at Ahmedabad, a unit of ZEL has been discontinued its operation since December, 2015 onwards
- Exceptional item includes a sum of Rs.551 Lakhs as Voluntary Retirement Scheme incurred at one of Unit Zenith Textiles, Mysore.
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of Current period where necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th August, 2018

For and on behalf of Board
M. L. Jain
Chairman

9th September, 2018 at 5.00 pm as the electronic voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter.

The Company will also make available the facility for voting through ballot at the venue of Annual General Meeting which will be applicable for voting by shareholders attending the Meeting who have not already cast their votes by remote e-voting.

Any person who becomes a Member after the despatch of the Notice of the 41st Annual General Meeting and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 31st September, 2018 may obtain the user id and password by sending a request to the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company at rta@cbmsl.com. Members who have cast their votes through remote e-voting prior to the Annual General Meeting may also attend the Annual General Meeting but shall not be entitled to vote again at the Annual General Meeting.

The Notice of the 41st Annual General Meeting is available on the website of the Company at www.warrentea.com and on the CDSL website at www.cdslindia.com. In case you have any queries or issues regarding voting by electronic means, you may contact Mr Sujit Sengupta, Senior Manager & Compliance Officer, C B Management Services (P) Limited, P-22 Bondel Road, Kolkata 700 019 at rta@cbmsl.com or at 033 4011 6700 and also refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.co.in under help section or write an e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

The Register of Members and Share Transfer Book will remain closed from 4th September, 2018 to 10th September, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the 41st Annual General Meeting.

Date : 11th August, 2018
Place : Kolkata

For Warren Tea Limited
Siddhartha Roy
President-Legal & Company Secretary

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.2,
2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700 029

Email: Info@goldencrest.in, Website: www.goldencrest.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 [SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Previous Quarter Ended	Correspond ing Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.18 Unaudited	31.03.18 Unaudited	30.06.17 Unaudited	31.03.18 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	749786	650168	800000	2870168
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-1,224	5,059	44,710	266,837
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1,224	5,059	44,710	266,837
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	-1,224	5,059	44,710	93,451
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1,224	5,059	44,710	93,451
6	Equity Share Capital	52450000	52450000	52450000	52450000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	51848451
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	-0.00	0.00	0.01	0.02

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.goldencrest.in.
The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2018 and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of financial year 2017-18

By order of the Board
For Golden Crest Education & Services Limited
Yogesh Lama
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799934

Place : Kolkata.
Dated : 13th August, 2018

LIKHAM CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1,
2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, India

E-Mail: info@likhamiconsulting.com; Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 [SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Previous Quarter Ended	Correspond ing Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.18 Unaudited	31.03.18 Unaudited	30.06.17 Unaudited	31.03.18 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1566044	1420723	1010000	5106645
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	27072	69296	55822	462640
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27072	69296	55822	462640
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	27072	21377	55822	342036
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27,072	21,377	55,822	342,036
6	Equity Share Capital	99500000	99500000	99500000	99500000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	283793304
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.03

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.likhamiconsulting.com.
The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2018 and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of financial year 2017-18

By order of the Board
For Likham Consulting Limited
Pradip Kumar Ghosh
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799909

Place : Kolkata.
Dated : 13th August, 2018

2.61	3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.16	6.96	(26.14)	4.12
2.61	4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	6.16	6.77	(26.14)	3.14
24.00	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year	-	-	-	-
86.67	6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78
- 1.09	7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	11.93
- 1.09	8	Earning Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.06	0.01	(0.26)	0.03

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 is available on the Stock Exchange websites - BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and CSE Limited (www.cse-india.com) and also on website of the Company (www.scintilla.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board
For Scintilla Commercial & Credit Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Kumar Goyal
Director
(DIN: 00468744)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.08.2018

2.61	3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.16	6.96	(26.14)	4.12
2.61	4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	6.16	6.77	(26.14)	3.14
24.00	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / Year	-	-	-	-
86.67	6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78
- 1.09	7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	11.93
- 1.09	8	Earning Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.06	0.01	(0.26)	0.03

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website (www.techssoinfra.com).

For and on behalf of Board
Sd/-
Munmun Ganguli
Whole Time Director
DIN : 02283480

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.08.2018

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.2, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700 029

Email: info@goldencrest.in, Website: www.goldencrest.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.18 Unaudited	Previous Quarter Ended 31.03.18 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.06.17 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.18 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	749786	650168	800000	2870168
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1,224	5,059	44,710	266,837
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1,224	5,059	44,710	266,837
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1,224	5,059	44,710	93,451
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1,224	5,059	44,710	93,451
6	Equity Share Capital	52450000	52450000	52450000	52450000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	51848451
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	-0.00	0.00	0.01	0.02

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.goldencrest.in.
The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2018 and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of financial year 2017-18

By order of the Board
For Golden Crest Education & Services Limited
Yogesh Lama
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799934

Place : Kolkata.
Dated : 13th August, 2018

LIKHAM CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804

Registered Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, India

E-Mail: info@likhamiconsulting.com; Website: www.likhamiconsulting.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

[SEE REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.18 Unaudited	Previous Quarter Ended 31.03.18 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.06.17 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.18 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1566044	1420723	1010000	5106645
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27072	69296	55822	462640
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27072	69296	55822	462640
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27072	21377	55822	342036
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27,072	21,377	55,822	342,036
6	Equity Share Capital	99500000	99500000	99500000	99500000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	283793304
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.03

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.likhamiconsulting.com.
The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2018 and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of financial year 2017-18

By order of the Board
For Likham Consulting Limited
Pradip Kumar Ghosh
Whole-Time Director
DIN No.: 07799909

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 13th August, 2018